enhancements.

The Company considers the probability of default upon initial recognition of asset and whether there has been a significant increase in
credit risk on an ongoing basis throughout each reporting period. To assess whether there is a significant increase in credit risk, the
Company compares the risk of a default occurring on the asset as at the reporting date with the risk of default as at the date of initial
recognition. It considers reasonable and supportive forward looking information such as:

Credit Risk

Credit risk arises from the possibility that counter party may not be able to settle their obligations as agreed. To manage this, the
Company periodically assesses the financial reliability of customers, taking into account the financial condition, current economic trends,
and analysis of historical bad debts and ageing of accounts receivables. Individual risk limits are set accordingly.

Abpve referred sensitivity pertams to quoted equity Investment (Refer Note No. 13). Profit for the year would increase I decrease as a
result of gains I losses on equity securities at fair value through profit and loss.

Particulars Rs. In lakhs

As at 31.03.2021 As a131.03.2020
BSE Sensex 30 - Increase 5% 834.67 0.48
BSE Sensex 30 - Decrease 5% (834.67) (0.48)

...

Impact on Profit before Tax

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
INDO COUNT INDUSTRIES LIMITE

203

Particulars Less than 1 year 1 to 5 years Total

As at 31.03.2021
Non-Current Borrowings 1,935.26 1,935.26
Other Non-Current Financial Liabilities - 156.33 156.33
Current Borrowings 50,586.22 - 50,586.22
Trade Payables 22,976.46 - 22,976.46

Other Current Financial Liabilities 3,012.63 - 3,012.63
As at 31.03.2020
Non-Current Borrowings 3,609.72 3,609.72
Other Non-Current Financial Liabilities - 588.72 588.72
Current Borrowings 29,184.60 - 29,184.60

Trade Payables 11,622.38 11,622.38
Other Financial Liabilities 9,215.11 - 9,215.11

Rs, in lakhs

Maturity Profile of Financial Liabilities

The table below provides details regarding the remaining contractual maturities of financial liabilities at the reporting date based on
contractual undiscounted payments:

Liquidity Risk

Liquidity risk is defined as the risk that the Company will not be able to settle or meet its obligations on time Or at a reasonable price.
The Company's treasury department is responsible for liquidity, funding as well as settlement management. In addition, processes and
policies related to such risks are overseen by senior management. Management monitors the Company's net liquidity position through